0Items:

£0.00Total:

Free delivery available

  • Free delivery available

Product Recall

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNING - PRODUCT RECALL

Flashing Disco Baton
Product Code: TOY3061 Barcode: 5056170330619
Batches / Lot Affected: 6352; 7997

Toy3061

We have become aware that a product we have sold – Hoot Flashing Disco Baton – model TOY3061 may have a manufacturing defect – there is a possible risk of access to small cell batteries which could present a risk of choking hazard and chemical burn injury if swallowed by very young children.


Batches 6352 and 7997 are the batches that may be affected by the recall.


The batch / lot detail can be found on the header card label attached to the baton directly above the barcode label.


What should I do if I have purchased one of these items?


Please stop using this product immediately. Please return it to the retailer or stockist it was purchased from for a full refund.


If you know someone else who has purchased this product, please ask them to stop using the product immediately and return it for a full refund.


If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact the manufacturer Gem Imports Ltd on 01226-395090.


We wish to thank you for your cooperation and apologise for any inconvenience.


Recall Number 999006b

Recall notice Issued 12.05.21

Contact Us

Gem Imports Ltd
Unit A, Capitol Way
Dodworth, Barnsley
S75 3FG

Telephone
01226 395095

Email
customerservice@gem-imports.co.uk

Member of:
Sedex

Newsletter

Secure Online Payments

© 2021 GEM Imports

Ecommerce solution by Etail Systems